

Hobby Horse Riders ABN: 18 241 370 823 PO BOX 325 EUMUNDI QLD AUSTRALIA 4562 Ph. 07 54470450 Mob: 0414830383 www.hobbyhorseriders.com

APPLICATION FOR HOBBY HORSE RIDER MEMBERSHIP

Applications can only be accepted from current HHR Members. See attached information.

| Last Name | | | | | |
|---|---------|----------|----------|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| First Names | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Email Address | | | | | |
| Dhana Numhan * Ontian | | | | | |
| Phone Number * Option | | | | | |
| Emergency Contact (If c | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| HORSE REGISTRATION IS A SEPARATE FORM. HORSE OWNER – (Must be current HHR Member/s) See page 3 of HHR Regulations HHR MEMBER NO: Owners First Name:Last Name | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Country | Postcode | <u> </u> | | |
| Phone: *Optional | Email: | | | | |
| OTHER OWNERS/RIDERS (Must be current HHR Members) | | | | | |
| HHR MMBER NO: MEMBER CATEGORY | | | | | |
| Owners First Name:Last Name | | | | | |
| HHR MMBER NO: MEMBER CATEGORY | | | | | |
| Owners First Name:Last Name | | | | | |
| Please indicate by circling in red the Categories and Disciplines you are interested in. | | | | | |
| Rider - Competition, Recreation, (See discipline list) Non Riding - Social, Breeder, Craft, Official, Volunteer, Coaching Club or Organisation - Discipline English - Dressage, Show Jumping, Horse Trials, Hacking Cross Country, Endurance, Gymkhana Games, Polo Western – Dressage, Reining, Cutting, Performance, Showmanship at Halter Fantasy, Sci-Fi, Medieval, Culturally Diverse Events, Other | | | | | |

PAYMENT INFORMATION

PH (07) 54470 450 E: admin@hobbyhorseriders.com

| Please Total | EASE ENSURE ALL DETAILS ARE COMPLETED ** e accept my online order made out to Hobby Horse Riders (HHR) amount of \$ | | |
|-----------------------|--|----------------|--|
| Direc Or | t Debit BSB 064 646 ACC 105686670 | | |
| PayP | al on our Web Site Member Registration Page. se use your last name and Ref Code: HHR | | |
| Being Mem l | for: pership Category | | |
| 1. 2. | Rider/Competitor \$10.00 Non Rider (Social, Horse Owner, Volunteer Official) \$5.00 Constituent Club or Organisation (cannot own a horse) \$50.00 | \$ \$ \$ | |
| 2. Horse Registration | | | |
| 1. 2. | Horse Registration Life \$5.00 Hobby Horse Brand (Fabric) (Optional) \$5.00 | \$ \$ | |
| 3. | Performance Record Cards \$2.00 per card Please enter disciplines – See list on Page 1 | | |
| | 1 | \$ | |
| | 2 | \$ | |
| | 3 | \$ | |
| | 4 | \$ | |
| 4. | Horse Transfer \$5.00 | ¢. | |
| | 1. Change of Owner (New owner must become a Member) | ې د | |
| | 2.Duplicate papers \$5.00 | \$ \$ \$ | |
| | 3.Family Transfer \$5.00 | ې د | |
| | 4. Change of Name | Ş | |
| 4. | Postage: (for horse registration docs and Brand \$10.00) | \$ | |
| | TOTAL PAID: | \$ | |

You are considered a member and/or your horse is registered on the date of receipt of ALL necessary paperwork. Please note however that your membership is ONLY finalised upon successful payment of the appropriate membership/registration fee. If for any reason the processing of your payment is unsuccessful then your membership will not be able to be activated. The Hobby Horse Riders membership year runs from the 1 January to 31 December. New members joining during the year will accept that their membership will be due on 1 January each year.

Release and Waiver of Liability-HOBBY HORSE RIDERS

Horses are not included in the Hobby Horse Riders activities. However, there are horses on the property and some interaction may occur from time to time. Therefore, it is a requirement that the following waiver be considered and signed as your agreement to participate.

In consideration for being permitted to participate in any way in Hobby Horse Riders or other horse activities, I, the undersigned acknowledge and accept that:

Hobby Horse programs include active outdoor activities and such activities carry an element of risk of injury or harm. The instructions of the coaches and organisers must be followed at all times.

Horse activities can be dangerous, and a horse can act in a sudden and unpredictable (changeable) way, especially if frightened or hurt.

There is significant risk that serious injury or death may result from horse activities.

I/We confirm that the Service Supplier (hereafter referred to as the "Releasees") has explained this document to me/us and I/we am/are aware of the implications, intent and effect of agreeing to sign the document. I/we furthermore confirm I/we am/are aware of the obvious risks associated with activities involving horses and I/we knowingly and freely assume all such risks. I voluntarily participate at my own risk and assume sole responsibility for any injury, death or property damage I may suffer that arises from my participation in horse related activities.

I understand and acknowledge the dangers associated with the consumption of alcohol or any mind-altering drugs before and during the activity and take full responsibility for any injury, loss or damage associated with their consumption. I agree not to drink alcohol or take drugs prohibited by law before or during this activity.

I agree to follow the directions given to me and that any misconduct or refusal by me to follow any direction can result in the CANCELLATION of participation in the activity and my immediate removal from the vicinity of any horse and of the program. I understand that any such non-compliance may result in injury, death and /or permanent disability and I agree to indemnify the Releasees against all claims made by any person as a result of my failure to comply.

I agree to wear suitable boots for all ground work horse activities, suitable boots and approved helmet for all horse-riding activities and agree that I am solely responsible for my actions. I note that Hobby Horse Riders programs do not include horse riding but clothing suitable and safe for outdoor activities must be worn. This includes protective footwear and sun safe clothing.

I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AND AGREE NOT TO SUE the Service Supplier, their volunteers, coaches, agents and /or employees, other participants, land owners, lessors of premises WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY Death or LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY.

Name of Participant: Signature of Participant Dated (or parent/guardian if under 18) Name of Witness Signature of Witness Dated

Hobby Horse Riders is an initiative of Horses And Humans